

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT JAMMU

CRMC No.160/2016

IA No.1/2016

Shakuntla Devi & ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:-

Mr. Anuj Dewan Raina,
Adv.

V/s

Nek Ram Dofara & anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

Mr. Vipin Gandotra, Adv.
for R-2.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.1.

List on 06.07.2021.

Interim direction dated 12.04.2016 to continue till next date before
the Bench.

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**

JAMMU
25.03.2021
Eva