

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No.160/2016
CrIM No.511/2021
IA No.1/2016

Shakuntla Devi and Others

....Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Anuj Dewan Raina, Advocate.

v/s

Nek Rak Dofara and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Subject to taking steps for service of respondent No.1 only, fresh notice be issued to respondent No.1.

List on 09.08.2021.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(Rajnish Oswal)
Judge**

JAMMU
06.07.2021
Surinder