

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 160/2016

Shakuntla Devi and another ...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- None

v/s

Nek Ram Dofara and another ...Respondent(s)

Through:- None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

Last and final opportunity of two weeks' is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners for taking steps for effecting service upon respondent No. 1.

List on 21.10.2021.

Interim directions, if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
20.09.2021
SUNIL-I