

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 160/2016

Shakuntla Devi and others

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Mazher Ali Khan, Advocate

v/s

Nek Ram Dofara and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

A perusal of the report of the Registry reveals that the address of the respondent No. 1 is insufficient for service.

Petitioners to furnish fresh particulars of the respondent No. 1 within a period of seven days from today and Registry to issue notice thereafter.

List on 16.12.2021.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

JAMMU  
21.10.2021  
Neha