

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 160/2016
CrIM No. 511/2021
IA No. 1/2016

Shakuntla Devi and others Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Mazhar Ali Khan,
Advocate

V/s

Nek Ram Dofara and anotherRespondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Ajaz Chowdhary,
Advocate for R-1

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Mr. Ajaz Chowdhary, Advocate appears of respondent No. 1.

Service is complete.

List for consideration on 22.03.2022.

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**

JAMMU
18.02.2022
SUNIL-II