

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 160/2016

CrIM No. 511/2021

IA No. 1/2016

Shakuntla Devi and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Anuj Dewan Raina, Advocate.

vs

Nek Ram Dofara and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ajaz Chowdhary, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Mr. Anuj Dewan Raina, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the parties are in the process of settling the dispute amicably, as such, he seeks adjournment. Adjourned.

In the event, such settlement is not arrived at, the matter shall be considered finally on its own merits.

List on 18.05.2022.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
04.05.2022
Sahil Padha