

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 160/2016
CrIM No. 511/2021
IA No. 1/2016

Shakuntla Devi and others

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Anuj Dewan Raina, Advocate.

V/s

Nek Ram Dofara and another

...Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Mohd. Qayoom Choudhary, Advocate for R-1.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned appearing counsel for the parties seek an adjournment on the ground that the parties are in the process of arriving at the settlement.

Adjourned.

List on 15.07.2022.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
18.05.2022
Renu