

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No.160/2016

Shakuntla Devi & ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Anuj Dewan Raina, Adv.

Vs

Nek Ram Dofara & anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ajaz Chowdhary, Adv.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsels for the parties submit that the parties are in the process of reaching the compromise out of Court and seek further time in this regard.

Last and final opportunity is granted for the same and they shall inform the Court by or before the next date of hearing.

List on **11.11.2022**.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date before the Bench.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

Jammu
17.10.2022
Eva