

S. No. 21

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 160/2016
a/w connected applications.

Shakuntla Devi and ors.

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Mazher Ali Khan, Advocate.

V/s

Nek Ram Dofara and Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Ajaz Choudhary, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

**ORDER
14.12.2022**

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the parties are going to compromise, as such, some time may be granted.

List again on 22.02.2023.

**(Mohan Lal)
Judge**

**Jammu
14.12.2022
Ram Krishan**