

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 160/2016

CrIM No. 511/2021

IA No. 1/2016

Shakuntla Devi and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mazher Ali Khan, Advocate.

vs

Nek Ram Dofara and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ajaz Chowdhary, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

As per learned counsel for the respondents, compromise between the parties has not taken place.

List this matter for consideration on 31.03.2023.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(SANJAY DHAR)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
22.02.2023  
Sahil Padha