

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 160/2016  
CrIM No. 511/2021  
IA No. 1/2016

Shakuntla Devi and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

**Vs**

Nek Ram Dofara and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ajaz Chowdhary, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Due to sad demise of Mr. Gourav Nagotra, Advocate, the lawyers have decided to abstain from appearing in the Court, as such, matter could not be considered today.

Adjourned.

List on 22.05.2023.



**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
31.03.2023  
*Sahil Padha*