

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 160/2016
CrIM No. 511/2021
IA No. 01/2016

Shakuntla Devi & Ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Anuj Dewan Raina, Advocate

V/s

Nek Ram Dofara & Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Ajaz Chowdhary, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

16.06.2023

Adjourned at the request of Mr. Anuj Dewan Raina, Advocate.

List this matter for consideration on 02.08.2023.

**(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

Jammu:
16.06.2023
Meenakshi