

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No.160/2016  
IA No.01/2016  
CrIM No.511/2021

Shakuntla Devi and Others .....Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Anuj Dewan Raina, Advocate.

V/s

Nek Ram Dofara and Another .....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Qayoom Choudhary, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Heard in part.

List on 04.08.2023. Interim directions, if any, to continue till next date  
before the Bench.

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)  
Judge**

Jammu:  
02.08.2023  
Narinder