

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 160/2016

Shakuntla Devi & Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Anuj Dewan Raina, Advocate

Vs

Nek Ram Dofara & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ajaz Chowdhary, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks some time to argue the matter. Four weeks' time is granted to do the needful.

Registry to list this matter before appropriate Bench on **11.09.2023**, as the same is released from part heard.

Meanwhile, interim directions, if any, shall continue.

(**Vinod Chatterji Koul**)
Judge

Jammu
04.08.2023
Manan