

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 160/2016

Shakuntla Devi and Ors.

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Anuj Dewan Raina, Advocate.

V/s

Nek Ram Dofara and Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Ajaz Chowdhary, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

20.05.2025

Sent for the scanned copy of trial Court record.

List on 01.07.2025.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)  
Judge**

JAMMU  
20.05.2025  
Eva