

Sr. No. 51

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRMC No. 160/2016

Shakuntla Devi & Ors. Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Anuj Dewan Raina, Advocate

V/s

Nek Ram Dofara & Anr.Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Ajaz Chowdhary, Advocate

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

01.09.2025

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the parties are in the process of amicable settlement of their dispute, as such, seeks short adjournment.

Adjourned.

List on 16.09.2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
Judge

JAMMU
Amit
01.09.2025