

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

Case: CRMC 160/2016

Shakuntla Devi & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Mazhar Ali Khan, Advocate

V/s

Nex Ram Dafora & Anr.

... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ajaz Choudhary, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
16.09.2025

With reference to order dated 01.09.2025, learned counsel for the respondents submits that there is no chance of amicable settlement between the parties.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to report instructions on the next date of hearing.

Adjourned.

List on 28.10.2025.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

Jammu
16.09.2025
AKHILESH