

Sr. No. 100

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case:- CRMC No. 160/2016**

Shakuntla Devi & Ors.

.... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Anuj Dewan Raina, Advocate

V/s

Nek Ram Dofara & Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**20.02.2026**

After hearing learned counsel for the petitioners, it is necessary to send for the scanned record of the Court of Learned City Judge, (JMJC) Jammu with respect to the order impugned.

Let the scanned record be summoned enabling this Court to proceed ahead in the matter.

List again on **10.03.2026**.

**( SANJAY PARIHAR )  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**20.02.2026**  
Diksha