

Sr. No. 02

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CRMC No. 160/2016

Shakuntla Devi & Ors.

.... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Anuj Dewan Raina, Advocate

V/s

Nek Ram Dofara & Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

25.03.2026

In terms of the order dated 20.02.2026, a scanned copy of the Trial Court record was sought. However, the same has not yet been received.

Registry is directed to ensure that the scanned record of the Trial Court is made available to this Court.

List again on **17.04.2026**.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
25.03.2026
Diksha**